Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eleven thousand, six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($11,675), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for 
the purpose of equipping the new quarters of the County Court of Kings County 
(including furniture, etc.) on Schermerhorn Street, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 9, 1915.